Overhead Switches
Hookstick-Operated
Catalog 14B - February 2024
OVER H EAD SWITCHES ,  HOOKSTICK-OPERATED
14B-2  |  www.hubbellpowersystems.com
M3 Disconnect Switches
15kV, 27kV and 38kV Max; 600 or 900 Amp; 40kA Momentary
Application

www.hubbellpowersystems.com  |  14B-7
M3 Disconnect Switch
Ordering Information
Distribution Class M3 Switch - RUS Listed
Options
C = Captive Hardware*
       Consists of 4 each: 1/2" (12.7 mm)
       - 13 stainless steel bolts, 1/2" (12.7 mm)
       flatwasher / lockwasher, 1/2" (12.7 mm)
       13 bronze nut
L = Open Position Latch
      (P8070181P)
       Stainless steel latch for holding the
       blade in the 160° open position
N = Load Break Interrupter
       Uses the C8180001 interrupter used on
       our AR Automation Ready Gang
       Operated Switch
       Currently available on 15kV 900A
       models only. Consult factory for 27kV
       and 38kV options
P = Parallel Groove Terminals*
      (ATC1343  2 per switch)
      Two complete connectors and
       hardware.  Accepts #2 - 500 kcmil
       (Copper or Aluminum)
R = Bypass Studs
       (P8070166P  2 per switch)
       Two copper alloy bypass studs, which
       can be used for regulator or recloser
       bypassing
S = Stainless Steel
       Includes stainless steel base, back strap,
       carriage bolt assy and insulator caps
       Currently available on 38kV Max 150BIL
       ESP polymer and 900A current rating
       only
Bolt Length
*NOTE: Captive Hardware and Parallel Groove
Terminals CANNOT be ordered together.
6 = 600 AMP
9 = 900 AMP
Rated Current
A = 10" (254 mm) Length
B =   8" (203 mm) Length
2  =  15kV 110BIL Porcelain
3  =  27kV 125BIL Porcelain
4  =  38kV 150BIL Porcelain
6  =  15kV 110BIL Polymer
7  =  27kV 125BIL Polymer
8  =  38kV 150BIL Polymer
9  =  38kV 200BIL Polymer
Insulation
Base
D = Distribution base, serrated slots with
       four 3/8" x 8/10" (9.5 mm x 203 mm/254
       mm) carriage bolts and backstrap
H = Distribution base, smooth slots with four
       1/2"x 8/10” (12.7 mm x 203 mm/254 mm)
       carriage bolts and backstrap
M3
OVER H EAD SWITCHES ,  HOOKSTICK-OPERATED
14B-8  |  www.hubbellpowersystems.com
M3 Disconnect Switch
Dimensional Data
Station Class M3S Switch
Station base: Hat-shaped, 6 slots, 20 holes, integral deadending holes on each end
Insulation: Porcelain, 3 in. (76 mm) Bolt Circle, NEMA
Dimensions (Vertical and Underhung) 27” (686 mm) Base
BIL
A B C D E F G
in. mm. in. mm. in. mm. in. mm. in. mm. in. mm. in. mm.
110kV 12 305 7-1/2 190 12-27/32 326 14-1/8 358 24-11/16 627 7-21/32 194 3-13/32 86

OVER H EAD SWITCHES ,  HOOKSTICK-OPERATED
14B-12  |  www.hubbellpowersystems.com
Ordering Information
M3C Switch - RUS Listed
M3C
Options
B = NEMA “B” Mounting Bracket
       For crossarm (1 1/2” (38 mm) bolt)
C = Captive Hardware*
       Consists of 4 each:  1/2” (12.7 mm) - 13
       stainless steel bolts, 1/2” (12.7 mm) flatwasher /
       lockwasher, 1/2” (12.7 mm) 13 bronze nut
D = “D” Mounting Bracket
       D-shape bracket for pole mount
N = Load Break Interrupter
       Uses the C8180001 interrupter used on our
       AR Automation Ready Gang Operated  Switch
       Currently available on 15kV, 900A models
       only. Consult factory for 27kV and 38kV options.
P = Parallel Groove Terminals*
      (Cat. No. ATC1343,  2 per switch)
      Two complete connectors and hardware. Accepts
      #2 - 500 kcmil (Copper or Aluminum)
X = Extended Mounting Bracket
       For crossarm, horizontal section is 2 5/8”
      (67 mm) longer than B bracket
*NOTE: Captive Hardware and Parallel Groove
Terminals CANNOT be ordered together.
15 = 15kV max. (110kV BIL)
25 = 27kV max. (125kV BIL)
35 = 38kV max. (150kV BIL)
Switch Rating
6 = 600 Amp
9 = 900 Amp
Current Rating
(44 MM)
SWITCH
TERMINAL
PAD
SWITCH
TERMINAL
PAD
CONSIST OF 4 EACH: 1/2” STAINLESS
STEEL BOLTS, LOCKWASHERS, & NUTS
CONSIST OF 2 EACH: CONNECTORS & HARDWARE
FOR #2-500 KCMIL COPPER OR ALUMINUM CONDUCTOR
(44 MM)
9/16” DIA
(2-HOLES)
1-3/4”
1-1/2”
(16 MM)
(38 MM)
5/8”
TERMINAL PADS DETAIL
OPTION “C”
CAPTIVE HARDWARE
OPTION “P”
PARALLEL GROOVE TERMINALS
OPTION “D”
“D” BRACKET
OPTION “X”
EXTENDED BRACKETOPTION “B”
NEMA “B” BRACKET
(198 MM)
(67 MM)
(43 MM)
7-13/16”
2-5/8”

14B-22  |  www.hubbellpowersystems.com
BP3 Recloser Bypass Switch
Ordering Information
BP3 Recloser Bypass Switch Single-Phase and Three-Phase Units - RUS Listed
BP3
Insulation
600A Rating
1 = 15kV, 110kV BIL [17.1kV max. design,
     17.2" (437 mm) leakage distance]
2 = 27kV, 125kV BIL [29kV max. design,
      21.9" (556 mm) leakage distance]
3 = 27kV, 150kV BIL [29kV max. design,
      28.2" (716 mm) leakage distance]
4 = 38kV, 150kV BIL [38kV max. design,
      28.2" (716 mm) leakage distance]
900A Rating
5 = 15kV, 110kV BIL [17.1kV max. design,
      17.2" (437 mm) leakage distance]
6 = 27kV, 125kV BIL [29kV max. design,
      21.9" (556 mm) leakage distance]
7 = 27kV, 150kV BIL [29kV max. design,
      28.2" (716 mm) leakage distance]
8 = 34.5kV, 150kV BIL ( 38kV max. design,
      28.2” (716 mm ) leakage distance )
9 = 38kV, 200kV BIL ( 38kV max. design,
      52” ( 1321 ) leakage distance )
B =  Mounting, Back Strap
        (not available with Option M)
C =  Captive Terminal Hardware
        (not available with Option P)
D =  CCLS814C Connectors
        (bypass blade terminals only)
G =  SWL025B Terminal Connectors
L =  Loadbreak Hooks
       included on disconnect blades
M = Mounting, Pole Bracket
       (not available with Option B)
P = ATC1343 Terminal Connectors
For Three-Phase BP3 units only:
W = 3 Switches mounted on standard
       100" (2565 mm) steel crossarm
X = 3 Switches mounted on 124”
       (3150 mm) steel crossarm
Y = 3 Switches mounted on
       standard 100" (2565 mm)
       fiberglass crossarm
Z = 3 Switches mounted on 124"
      (3150 mm) fiberglass crossarm
Options
NOTES: Options C and P cannot be specified together.
 If Option D is specified with Option G or P, Option D is applied to the bypass blade terminals and
                 Option G or P is applied to the disconnect blade terminals.
 Options B and M are not used for 3-phase configuration.
CCLS814C – Aluminum Compression Terminal Cable to Flat, Conductor Range 0.772” - 0.814”.
SWL025B – Bronze Bolted Terminal, Conductor Range #4 Sol – 250 MCM.
ATC1343 – Cadmium Plated PG Terminal, Aluminum or Copper Conductors, Conductor Range #2 – 500 MCM.
Non-Angled
Bypass Blade
[Not available for
Three-Phase units]
A = Left hand opening
B = Right hand opening
Angled Bypass Blade
R = Right hand opening
L = Left hand opening
OVERHEAD SWITCHES ,  HOOKSTICK-O PERAT ED
www.hubbellpowersystems.com  |  14B-23
BPF Fused Recloser Bypass Switch
• 15 & 27kV
• 100 & 200 Amp Fusing (Dependent on Fuse Link Used)
Station Class
Description and Application